
& .•

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT tO CODE PAGE OF

1 2

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIDNIPURCHASE REO. NO. 5 5. PROJECT NO.(II appri.able)

M001 See Block 16C FSM-12-036 I
6. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If sober Bhan Item 6) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Cathleen Hearst Mail Stop: TWB-o1-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county. State anc ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

S C & A, INC
SANFORD COflEN & ASSOCIATES 96. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

1608 SPRING HILL RD STE 400 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

NRC-41-10-013 NRCT002

VIENNA VA 221822241

X 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE 06-13-2011

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [] is extended, 7 is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning - copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
ondi date snetcified.
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (ilrequired) THIS ACTION DOES NOT OBLIGATE FUNDS
DUNS: 071167910 NAICS: 541620

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTVORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office, oppriason date. etc.)

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Specytype o ificationandaut•ority) Mutual Agreement of the Parties

X

E. IMPORTANT: . Contractor is not, M is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Ofgan'zed by UCF section headings, including sohcitalicrtoontract subject matter•where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to (1) add Nathan Goodman as new technical monitor (2) extend the period of performance
at no additional cost to the government.

The period of performance is May 31, 2011 - September 30, 2012 (CHANGED)

The total CPFF amount is $42,674.00; $52,477.00 inclusive of option (UNCHANGED)
The total obligated amount is $42,674.00 (UNCHANGED)

NRC Project Officer: Edna Knox-Davin - phone: 301-415-6577; email: Edna.knox-davin@nrc. gov
NRC Technical Monitor: Nathan Goodman - phone: 301-415-2703; email: Nathan.goodman@nrc.gcv(CHANGED)

Contractor POC: Laurie Loomis- phone: (703) 893-6600; email: 1loomis@scainc.com

Except as pouided heren, at terms and conditions of the document refelenced In Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in tul fonr and efect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Donna Berkowitz

'-L a Contracting Officer

158. CON CTF R NED 16B. TETATEOFAICA 1eC. DATE SIGNED

a e t t g/(Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152.8010
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETh

FEB 09FLCX'

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

T10N -ATMOM



NRC-41-10-013 T.O. 002 M001 2

The purpose of this modification is to:

(1) add Nathan Goodman as the technical monitor. Nathan Goodman replaces Haimanot Yilma as the technical

monitor for this task order. Nathan Goodman's contact information is as follows:

Nathan Goodman
(301) 415-2703
Mail Stop: T8F5

(2) extend the period of performance. The task order is extended through September 30, 2012 at no additional cost
to the government. This action is required due to the applicant's delay in completing tasks required to enable
the contractor to complete technical sections of the Environmental Assessments.

Section 2 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE of the task order is hereby revised as follows:

The period of performance of this order shall be May 31, 2011 through September 30, 2012.


